GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

Press Communiqué

Governor attends Pariksha Pe Charcha

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh Brig. (Dr.) B.D. Mishra (Retd.) attended the live streaming of 5th edition of 'Pariksha Pe Charcha' at Army Public School, Shankar Vihar, Delhi on 1st April 2022. The Governor, who is on an official tour to the National Capital, also addressed the teachers and students of Army Public School, Shankar Vihar as a special guest on the occasion.

The Governor urged the students to follow the guiding principles and personal nationalistic examples of Hon'ble Prime Minister of India Shri Narendra Modi and remember his advice of remaining tension free while facing the examination anxiety. He emphasised that as underscored by the Prime Minister, games and sports and skill development must be part of our education.

The Governor advised the students to become model citizens and contribute to the unity, integrity and sovereignty of the Nation. He expressed hope that the topical effort of Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi to rationalise the inter se roles of students, parents, teachers and the society will foster an environment where the unique individuality of each child is celebrated, encouraged and allowed to express itself fully.

The Governor pointed out that under the visionary leadership of Shri Narendra Modi, India turned from biggest arms importer to arms exporter, making India Aatma Nirbhar in defence. The Governor also highlighted teh role of Shri Narendra Modi for highest coverage of vaccination against COVID-19 and his befitting reply by an air strike to Pakistan's sponsored terrorism.

The Governor, who regularly distributes copies of 'Exam warrior' penned by Prime Minister of India Shri Narendra Modi to students of the State, arranged live streaming of the 5th edition of Pariksha Pe Charcha at Raj Bhavan, Itanagar as well. Students and teachers of Donyi Polo Vidhya Bhavan, Itanagar along with officers of Raj Bhavan attended the programme.

PRO to Governor Arunachal Pradesh ITANAGAR, April 1, 2022